

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.45 OF 2024

FR. JOSE CAETANO DCOSTA AND ANR., ... APPELLANTS
Versus
JOSINHO @ JOSE COLACO AND 4 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. S. Rivankar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. S. Rivankar for the appellant present, and seeks time to clear objections within two weeks. Opportunity granted. In case, objections are not cleared within two weeks, appellant to deposit cost of Rs. 3000/- to be forfeited in favour of State. Matter stand over in second week of May 2025.

Dated: 4th April, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*